
SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY MIXED HIGH SCHOOL, SHAHDOL (M.P.) 

ACADEMIC CALENDER 2022-23 
DATE  DAY ACTIVITIES 

Apr-22 
01.04.2022 Friday New session begins 

14.04.2022 Thursday Holiday (Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti) 

15.04.2022 Friday Holiday (Good Friday) 

30.04.2022 Saturday Staff meeting and school close for new session 

May-21   

01.05.2022 to 14.06.2022 Summer Vacation 

Jun-22 
15.06.2022 Wednesday  School Re-opens and Staff meeting  

18.06.2022 Saturday Drawing Competition on Yaga  

21.06.2022 Tuesday Celebration of World Yoga Day 

30.06.2022 Thursday Staff Meeting 

Jul-22 
01.07.2022 Friday Holiday (Rath yatra) 

01.07.2022 to 07.07.2022 Van Mahotsav Celebration week (Annual Tree planting festival) 

02.07.2022 Saturday Poem Cometition for class 2 and 3 

    Story telling Copmetition for class 3,4,5 

    Group wise Chess and Carrom competition 

08.07.2022 Friday Essay Competition among students related to the paired state 
Manipur and Nagaland     

16.07.2022 Saturday Studying the traditional methos of Jal Sanchay or Water Storage in 
paired state Manipur and Nagaland     

22.07.2022 Friday Virtual tours of the traditional water conservation methods of the 
paired state Manipur and Nagaland     

23.07.2022 Saturday Drama/folk theatre/role play on culture, history, tradition of paired 
state Manipur and Nagaland     

28.07.2022 Thursday Holiday (Hareli) 

25.07.2022 to 31.07.2022 Class-1 to 8 Pre-Mid Term Exam 

    Clas-9 and 10 1st Periodic Test 

Aug-22 

06.08.2022 Saturday 

Plantation drive in schools by tagging the name of the plant/tree 
planted in the language of own state and paired state paired state. 

Rakhi Making Competion (6 to 8)  

09.08.2022 Tuesday Holiday (Muharram) 

11.08.2022 Thursday Holiday (Rakshabandhan) 

12.08.2022 Friday Patriotic Dance Competition for class 1 to 10  

15.08.2022 Monday Celebration of Independence Day 

19.08.2022 Friday Holiday (Janmastami) 

20.08.2022 Saturday 
study Natural Water purifying techniques used by paired state 
Manipur and Nagaland 

    Group wise football Competition  

27.08.2022 Saturday Holiday (Pola) 

29.08.2022 Monday 
Menhandi Competition (6 to 10) 

Celebration of National Sports Day 



31.08.2022 Wednesday  Staff Meeting 

Sep-22 
03.09.2022 Saturday Group wise Kabaddi Competition 

05.09.2022 Monday Celebration of Teacher's Day 

16.09.2022 Friday Learning the indigenous sport of paired State Manipur and Nagaland 

17.09.2022 Saturday Holiday (Vishwakarma Poojan) 

24.09.2022 Saturday 

Group wise Kho-Kho Competition 

Awareness about Natural water bodies and watersheds of the 
paired states Manipur and Nagaland  

Solo Song Competition (1 to 5) 

30.09.2022 Friday 

Pledge on Swachhata/single use plastic/water saving /National 
Unity in the Language of paired State Manipur and Nagaland 

Staff Meeting 

25.09.2022 to 02.10.2022 Mid- Term Exam class-1 to 8 

2nd Periodic Test Class 9 and 10 

Oct-22 
01.10.2022 to 07.10.2022 Autumn Break 

02.10.2022 Sunday Gandhi Jayanti Celebration 

13.10.2022 Thursday Holiday (Karwa Chouth) 

15.10.2022 Saturday Diya Making Competition 

    Group wise Atheletics Competition 

20.10.2022 Thursday 
Ek Bharat Shhtha Bharat Utsav celebration 

Staff Meeting 

21.10.2022 to 31.10.2022 Deepawali Holidays 

Nov-22 
01.11.2022 Tuesday Holiday (State Foundation Day) 

05.11.2022 Saturday Fancy Dress Competition 1 to 5 

    Group wise Cricket Match 

08.11.2022 Tuesday Holiday (Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti) 

14.11.2022 Monday Children's Day Celebration (Bal Mela) 

19.11.2022 Saturday 

Rangoli Competition (4 to 10) 

Question answer Session on paired State Manipur and Nagaland 

26.11.2022 Saturday House wise group Song Competition 

30.11.2022 Wednesday  Staff Meeting 

Dec-22 
01.12.2022 Thursday Nagaland Day Celebration 

03.12.2022 Saturday Literary Fest (Quiz Competition, Poetry recitation  Comptition about 
paired State Manipur and Nagaland) 

05.12.2022 to 13.12.2022 Post- Mid Term Exam Class 1 to 8 

3rd Periodic Test 9th and 10th 

13.12.2022 Tuesday Literary Fest (Speech an Debate about paired State Manipur and 
Nagaland) 

15.12.2022 to 17.12.20212 Annual Sports Competition 

22.12.2022 to 03.01.2023 Winter Brak 

Jan-23 



07.01.2023 Saturday 

Showing Popular and age-appropriate film/s from the paired 
State/UT and in the Language of the paired State/UT that reflects 
the culture of that State 

13.01.2023 Friday Lohri 

21.01.2023 Saturday Manipur Day Celebration 

25.01.2023 Wednesday  Basant Panchami (Sarswati Pooja) 

26.01.2023 Thursday Celebration of Republic Day 

31.01.2023 Tuesday Staff meeting 

Feb-23 

10.02.2023 Friday Pre-Board Exam Class 10th 

18.02.2023 Saturday Mahashivratri 

23.02.2023 Thursday Annual Exam Begins 

Mar-23 
08.03.2023 Wednesday  Holi 

24.03.2023 Friday Result Day 

30.03.2023 Thursday Holiday (Ram Navami) 

 


